

## Caverion Corporation will redeem its outstanding hybrid notes

Caverion Corporation Stock exchange release 6 May 2020 at 1:00 p.m. (EEST)

## Caverion Corporation will redeem its outstanding hybrid notes

Caverion Corporation ("Caverion" or the "Company") announces that it will exercise its right to redeem its remaining EUR 66.06 million hybrid notes (the "2017 Capital Securities") issued on 16 June 2017 (ISIN: FI4000266614).

The outstanding EUR 66.06 million 2017 Capital Securities will be redeemed in full on 16 June 2020 (the "Redemption Date") in accordance with its terms and conditions. On the Redemption Date, Caverion will pay the holders of the outstanding 2017 Capital Securities a redemption price equal to the principal amount of the note together with any accrued interest to, but excluding the Redemption Date.

This notice of redemption is irrevocable and is given to the calculation agent and holders of the 2017 Capital Securities in accordance with the terms and conditions of the 2017 Capital Securities.

## CAVERION CORPORATION

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki, principal media, www.caverion.com

## For further information, please contact:

Martti Ala-Härkönen, Chief Financial Officer, tel. +358 40 737 6633, martti.ala-harkonen@caverion.com

Milena Hæggström, Head of Investor Relations and External Communications, tel. +358 40 5581 328, milena.haeggstrom@caverion.com

With Caverion's services and solutions, built environments become smart and sustainable. Customers can trust our expert guidance during the entire life cycle of their buildings, infrastructure or industrial sites and processes: from design & build to technical and industrial maintenance as well as facility management, including smart technologies and advisory services. Our customers are supported by over 16,000 professionals in 11 countries in Northern, Central and Eastern Europe. Our revenue in 2019 was approximately EUR 2.1 billion. Caverion's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki. Caverion - Building Performance www.caverion.com Twitter: @CaverionGroup